-ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) 03 - 19	-1999	EL	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMER
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 96&/REV02			Fatent a	iu mauemark On
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼	▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat100981. Name of conveying party(ies): Carmeli ADAHANCarmeli ADAHAN	2. Name an	attached orig		2002 the copy the cop
	_			
	Address:	8 Am Veolamo S	street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Jerr	usalem	State/Pro	v.:
□ Other	_ Country:	Israel	ZIP: <u>913</u> 4	40
Execution Date: February 16, 1999	Additional par	me(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. F	Patent No.(s)		
09/366162 Additional number		Patent No.(s)		
09/266162	rs 🗋 Yes	X No	is and patents invo	blved: 1
09/366/62 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs 🖸 Yes 6. Total num	X No		olved: 1
09/366/62 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs 🗋 Yes 6. Total num – 7. Total fee – 🛛 Enclo	No Noer of application (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency sh	
D9/266/62 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leslye B. Davidson Registration No. <u>38,854</u>	6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit	No Ther of application (37 CFR 3.41): used - Any excess ted or debited to d	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency sh	nould be
D9/Q66/62 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mame: Leslye B. Davidson Registration No. <u>38,854</u> Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC	rs I Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee I Enclo credit Autho	No Ther of application (37 CFR 3.41): used - Any excess ted or debited to d	or insufficiency sh leposit account	nould be
Additional number Additional number Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leslye B. Davidson Registration No. 38,854 Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	rs Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee 7. Total fee Credit Autho 8. Deposit a	No hber of application (37 CFR 3.41): used - Any excess ted or debited to d prized to be charg ccount number:	or insufficiency sheet leposit account ed to deposit acco	nould be
Additional number Additional number Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leslye B. Davidson Registration No. 38,854 Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	6. Total num 7. Total fee 7. Total fee SI Enclo credit Autho 8. Deposit a 50-0552 TUSE THIS SPACE	No her of application (37 CFR 3.41): used - Any excess and or debited to do prized to be chargon ccount number: E	or insufficiency sh leposit account ed to deposit acco	nould be
Additional number Additional number Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leslye B. Davidson Registration No. 38,854 Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	6. Total num 7. Total fee 7. Total fee SI Enclo credit Autho 8. Deposit a 50-0552 TUSE THIS SPACE	No her of application (37 CFR 3.41): used - Any excess and or debited to do prized to be chargon ccount number: E	or insufficiency sh leposit account ed to deposit acco	a true copy

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Carmeli Adahan

residing at 11 Netivei Am Street, Jerusalem 97552, Israel

have invented certain new and useful improvements in Exhalation Valve For Respirator

for which I am about to execute an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on	(date(s))
which is identified by Davidson, Davidson &	Kappel, LLC, Docket No.
which is filed on	Serial No.
X I hereby authorize and request our attorney	, Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC of 1140
	k, New York 10036 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number	_, filed) the filing date
and application number of said application wh	ien known.

and WHEREAS, Flight Medical Ltd., of 8 Am Veolamo Street, Jerusalem 91340, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and Interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 9818 FRAME: 0172 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Dated: February 16 , 1999

unt al.

(Signature of Inventor)

Carmeli Adahan (Typed Name of Inventor)

RECORDED: 03/10/1999